PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A. Porter	11/29/2008
Roger M. Bradley	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	59-25 Little Neck Pkwy.	
City:	Little Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12235869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)501-3526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 501 5700

Email: mgoldman@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Leviton Manufacturing Company Incorporat

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Rd. Ste. 420 Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA-01868 (1640-26)
-------------------------	--------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Likourezos

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecAssmtAsFld_1640_26#page1.tif source=ExecAssmtAsFld_1640_26#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021948 FRAME: 0966 \$40.00

CH \$40

500725383 REEL: 0

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Leviton Manufacturing Company, Inc. name and 59-25 Little Neck Parkway address of Little Ncck, NY, NY 11362 US assignee (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to title of CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH CONTINUOUS SELF-TESTING FEATURE invention as set forth in his United States Patent Application cxecuted concurrently herewith executed on check one Serial No. <u>12/235,869</u> filed September 23, 2008 in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith: Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF Nassay)

On 29th November 2008. names and Name: David Chan personally appeared James Porter signatures known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi-<u>of inventors</u> Date: dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Name: James A. Porter instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the Date: 111. 29 243 person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Christopher J. Bully Name: Roger M. Bradley (Seal) Date:

CHRISTOPHER J. BAILEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01BA6193754
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires September 22, 2012

FATER Page 7 Rouley

REEL: 021948 FRAME: 0967

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration	, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned
	inventor has sold and assigned, and by these p	resents hereby sells and assigns, unto
name and	Leviton Manufacturing Compa	any, Inc
nddress of	59-25 Little Neck Parkway	
assignee	Little Neck, NY, NY 11362	US
_	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	terest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention
	relating to	bossessions in mis machinist
title of		
lavention	CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER	WITH CONTINUOUS SELF-TESTING FEATURE
	as set forth in his United States Patent Application	
	cxecuted concurrently herewith	
check one	executed on	
	Serial No. 12/235,869	filed September 23, 2008
	in and to said United States Patent Application incl	uding any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent
	of the United States which may issue on any such ap	pilication or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, or other
	related property rights in any and all toreign count	ries to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and
	held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assig	th any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been
	• • • •	is and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters
	Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns	
		evenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein
		will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;
	Each of the undersigned further covern	ants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
		ild ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him
	relating to said invention or patent application and	i that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal
	proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deeme	d necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns
	to perfect title to said invention, to said application	including divisions and communitons thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may
	oe granted tricretor or thereon, including ressues of	rextensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its
	Flech of the undersioned becally create the	ning, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention; no firm of Carrier, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP
	the nower to insert in this Assignment and	further identification which may be necessary or desimble to comply with the rules of the
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of	
	•	STATE OF NOW YORK-)
) ss.
		COUNTY OF HASSAU
		COUNTY OF MASSAU On 13 NOV DUPOR 2004 before me,
tomes sad		
dgnatures	Name: David Chan	personally appeared ROGER M. BOUNTS personally
<u> </u>	Date:	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi-
		dence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
		instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
	Name: James A. Porter	instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
	Date:	person acted, executed the instrument.
	AUROL	
	Mor Break	WITNESS my band and official scal
	Name: Roger M. Bradley	Signature Marche Tillo Sout
	Date: 11/13/2008	///
	11 12/200	
	•	
		TO A LOWER LOTTONED

RECORDED: 12/09/2008

FRANCINE L. STROBER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ST6188870
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires June 16, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 021948 FRAME: 0968